Canal &
®» <4 RiverTrust

.......

Kidderminster

Worcester

Gloucester

Stroud

Sharpness

Map created on 02/10/2015 at 02:31:26
© Canal River Trust. Charity number 1146792
© Crown copyright and database rights, 2015, Ordnance Survey 100022432

South West
Stoppages

19

Warv

Stratford-
Upon-Avon

~

Inset

@ === Before Christmas
@ === Qver Christmas
@ === After Christmas

@ === Qutside Winter Period

7

v




South West

Lock 6, Kidderminster Lock, Lock 9, Debdale Lock, Lock 41

1 Staffordshire & Worcestershire 2 Staffordshire & Worcestershire 3 10/11/2015-10/11/2015
Canal Canal
04/01/2016 - 12/02/2016 15/02/2016 - 11/03/2016

Our engineers will undertaking a

Principal Inspection of Lock 41
Gate replacement works Gate replacement works where stop planks will be installed

and the lock chamber dewatered.

Lock 49 to Lock 55 South Lock 28, Lowsonford, South Lock 21 Worcester &
4 Stratford Canal 5 Stratford Canal 6 Birmingham Canal
09/11/2015 - 20/12/2015 09/11/2015 - 18/12/2015 05/01/2016 - 18/01/2016

Our engineers will undertaking a Gate replacement works Gate and Lock ladder replacement
Principal Inspection of Lock 49

where stop planks will be installed

and the lock chamber dewatered.

In addition to this inspection top &

bottom gate repairs and chamber

masonry repairs will be undertaken

at Lock 55

Lock 2, Diglis, Worcester & Lock 8, Bilford, Worcester & Lock 10, Tolladine, Worcester &
7 Birmingham Canal 8 Birmingham Canal 9 Birmingham Canal

02/11/2015-17/11/2015 16/11/2015 - 27/11/2015 30/11/2015 - 18/12/2015



Gate replacement works

Gate replacement works

Gate replacement works

10

Lock 23, Worcester &
Birmingham Canal
19/01/2016 - 15/02/2016

Gate replacement works

11

Lock 32, Worcester &
Birmingham Canal
08/02/2016 - 19/02/2016

Gate replacement works

12

Lock 41, Worcester &
Birmingham Canal
23/01/2016 - 11/03/2016

Gate replacement works

13

South Stratford Canal, Lapworth
Flight
02/11/2015 - 18/12/2015

Grouting and brickwork repairs to
lock chambers at locks 21 and 24
to 27.

14

Worcester & Birmingham Locks
23 to 26
04/01/2016 - 11/03/2016

Brickwork repairs in lock
chambers.

16

Worcester & Birmingham Lock 4
to 6
02/11/2015 - 18/12/2015

Masonry repairs to the lock
chambers.

17

Lock 15, Rocky Lock,
Staffordshire & Worcestershire
Canal

09/11/2015 - 15/11/2015

Top gate leakage repairs

18

Locks 38 to 44, Grand Union
Canal
04/01/2016 - 11/03/2016

Leak repairs to Hatton Flight

19

Bridge 37, Kingswood Arm
(North Stratford Canal)
04/01/2016 - 07/02/2016

Masonry repairs



	South West
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	16
	17
	18
	19

