

South West

7	Lock 2, Diglis, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 02/11/2015 - 17/11/2015	8	Lock 8, Bilford, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 16/11/2015 - 27/11/2015	9	Lock 10, Tolladine, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 30/11/2015 - 18/12/2015
	Our engineers will undertaking a Principal Inspection of Lock 49 where stop planks will be installed and the lock chamber dewatered. In addition to this inspection top & bottom gate repairs and chamber masonry repairs will be undertaken at Lock 55		Gate replacement works		Gate and Lock ladder replacement
4	Lock 49 to Lock 55 South Stratford Canal 09/11/2015 - 20/12/2015	5	Lock 28, Lowsonford, South Stratford Canal 09/11/2015 - 18/12/2015	6	Lock 21 Worcester & Birmingham Canal 05/01/2016 - 18/01/2016
	Gate replacement works		Gate replacement works		Principal Inspection of Lock 41 where stop planks will be installed and the lock chamber dewatered.
1	Staffordshire & Worcestershire Canal 04/01/2016 - 12/02/2016	2	Staffordshire & Worcestershire Canal 15/02/2016 - 11/03/2016	3	Our engineers will undertaking a
	Lock 6, Kidderminster Lock,		Lock 9, Debdale Lock,		Lock 41

17	Lock 15, Rocky Lock, Staffordshire & Worcestershire Canal	18	Locks 38 to 44, Grand Union Canal 04/01/2016 - 11/03/2016	19	Bridge 37, Kingswood Arm (North Stratford Canal) 04/01/2016 - 07/02/2016
	Grouting and brickwork repairs to lock chambers at locks 21 and 24 to 27.		Brickwork repairs in lock chambers.		Masonry repairs to the lock chambers.
13	South Stratford Canal, Lapworth Flight 02/11/2015 - 18/12/2015	14	Worcester & Birmingham Locks 23 to 26 04/01/2016 - 11/03/2016	16	Worcester & Birmingham Lock 4 to 6 02/11/2015 - 18/12/2015
	Gate replacement works		Gate replacement works		Gate replacement works
10	Lock 23, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 19/01/2016 - 15/02/2016	11	Lock 32, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 08/02/2016 - 19/02/2016	12	Lock 41, Worcester & Birmingham Canal 23/01/2016 - 11/03/2016
	Gate replacement works		Gate replacement works		Gate replacement works

Top gate leakage repairs

09/11/2015 - 15/11/2015

Leak repairs to Hatton Flight

Masonry repairs